

Local Public Agency: COUNTY Date: 5/9/2023
 County: WINNEBAGO Time: 10:00 AM
 Section: 23-00000-01-GM Appropriation: MFT
 Estimate: _____

Name of Bidder:		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop		N-TRAK Group, LLC		GM Sipes Construction, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		Alliance Contractors, Inc.					
Address of Bidder:		2422 Center St. Rockford, IL, 61108		1523 Windsor Rd. Loves Park, IL, 61111		503 E. Adams St. P.O. Box 109 Rushville, IL 62681		1975 Powis Rd, POB 235 W Chicago, IL, 60186-0235		1166 Lake Ave Woodstock, IL, 60098					
Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond					
Terms:															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
40604010	HMA SC IL-9.5FG D N50	TON	7.5	460.0000	\$ 3,450.00	525.0000	\$ 3,937.50	500.0000	\$ 3,750.00	500.0000	\$ 3,750.00	1,450.0000	\$ 10,875.00		
42000060	WELDED WIRE REINF	SY	670	11.5000	\$ 7,705.00	7.0000	\$ 4,690.00	8.5000	\$ 5,695.00	15.0000	\$ 10,050.00	7.0000	\$ 4,690.00		
44000157	HMA SURF REM 2	SY	40	55.0000	\$ 2,200.00	15.0000	\$ 600.00	25.0000	\$ 1,000.00	50.0000	\$ 2,000.00	65.0000	\$ 2,600.00		
44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER REM	FT	168	17.0000	\$ 2,856.00	25.0000	\$ 4,200.00	15.0000	\$ 2,520.00	25.0000	\$ 4,200.00	15.0000	\$ 2,520.00		
44003100	MEDIAN REM	SY	3	233.0000	\$ 699.00	330.0000	\$ 990.00	50.0000	\$ 150.00	100.0000	\$ 300.00	90.0000	\$ 270.00		
40600990	TEMP RAMP	SY	40	74.0000	\$ 2,960.00	60.0000	\$ 2,400.00	15.0000	\$ 600.00	50.0000	\$ 2,000.00	35.0000	\$ 1,400.00		
44200944	CL B PATCH T4 8	SY	84	175.0000	\$ 14,700.00	215.0000	\$ 18,060.00	220.0000	\$ 18,480.00	225.0000	\$ 18,900.00	293.0000	\$ 24,612.00		
44200956	CL B PATCH T2 9	SY	245	172.0000	\$ 42,140.00	215.0000	\$ 52,675.00	225.0000	\$ 55,125.00	225.0000	\$ 55,125.00	350.0000	\$ 85,750.00		
44200962	CL B PATCH T3 9	SY	249	171.0000	\$ 42,579.00	215.0000	\$ 53,535.00	225.0000	\$ 56,025.00	200.0000	\$ 49,800.00	300.0000	\$ 74,700.00		
44200964	CL B PATCH T4 9	SY	302	170.0000	\$ 51,340.00	215.0000	\$ 64,930.00	225.0000	\$ 67,950.00	175.0000	\$ 52,850.00	300.0000	\$ 90,600.00		
44201298	DOWEL BARS 1 1/4	EA	1464	10.0000	\$ 14,640.00	13.0000	\$ 19,032.00	7.5000	\$ 10,980.00	20.0000	\$ 29,280.00	25.0000	\$ 36,600.00		
44213204	TIE BARS 3/4	EA	231	6.7500	\$ 1,559.25	15.0000	\$ 3,465.00	5.0000	\$ 1,155.00	10.0000	\$ 2,310.00	15.0000	\$ 3,465.00		
X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4 MOD	FT	85	72.0000	\$ 6,120.00	20.0000	\$ 1,700.00	40.0000	\$ 3,400.00	50.0000	\$ 4,250.00	25.0000	\$ 2,125.00		
60260100	INLETS ADJUST	EA	1	1,450.0000	\$ 1,450.00	600.0000	\$ 600.00	500.0000	\$ 500.00	500.0000	\$ 500.00	500.0000	\$ 500.00		
60605000	COMB CC&G TB6.24	FT	168	44.0000	\$ 7,392.00	62.0000	\$ 10,416.00	85.0000	\$ 14,280.00	50.0000	\$ 8,400.00	71.5000	\$ 12,012.00		
X6061100	CONC MED TSB SPL	SY	3	115.0000	\$ 345.00	1,000.0000	\$ 3,000.00	450.0000	\$ 1,350.00	250.0000	\$ 750.00	500.0000	\$ 1,500.00		
67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	6,368.0000	\$ 6,368.00	6,000.0000	\$ 6,000.00	13,000.0000	\$ 13,000.00	16,750.0000	\$ 16,750.00	23,325.0000	\$ 23,325.00		
70103700	TRAF CONT COMPL	LSUM	1	7,900.0000	\$ 7,900.00	18,000.0000	\$ 18,000.00	30,000.0000	\$ 30,000.00	50,000.0000	\$ 50,000.00	11,700.0000	\$ 11,700.00		
Total Bid:				As Read:	216,403.25	268,230.50	285,960.00	311,215.00	389,244.00	As Calculated:	216,403.25	268,230.50	285,960.00	311,215.00	389,244.00